CITY OF NORTH OAKS RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF NORTH OAKS CITY COUNCIL

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law and Minnesota Statutes, Section 13D.021, notice is hereby given of a Special Meeting of the North Oaks City Council as follows:

Date: Thursday, January 13th, 2022

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: The meeting, will be held at the 100 Village Center Drive, North Oaks, MN.

Purpose: The purpose of the meeting is to:

 Closed session with its attorneys under Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b) to discuss the pending litigation of North Oaks Company, LLC, V. City of North Oaks, venued in Ramsey County, Court File No. 62-CV-21-5617.

Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number: 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 871 6729 9202 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87167299202

Questions about this meeting may be directed to City Administrator Kevin Kress at 651-792-7750.

Kevin Kress, City Administrator

Dated: January 10, 2022

Kevin Kress

This notice was published by:
Notification of news media
Posting on city website
Posting on official city Facebook page
Posting on the official city bulletin board
Posting by the door to the council chambers (Community Room)

Mailed to any person who has filed a written request for notice of special meetings